
Items Attach Page 1 of 1

A G E N D A
o i ,\

Thursday, March 01, 2007

(Si«- Back ,5, Print

Purchasing Office
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

ITEM No 23

Subject Authorize award and execution of Amendment No 2 to a contract with APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS,
Foster City, CA, for DMA lab supplies to increase the contract in an amount not to exceed $38,077, and to
increase the two remaining extension options in an amount not to exceed $47,212 per extension option, for
a total revised contract amount not to exceed $261,229

Amount and Source of Funding Funding in the amount of $22,212 is available the Fiscal Year 2006-
2007 Operating Budget of the Austin Police Department Funding for the remaining extension options is
contingent upon available funding in future budgets

Fiscal Note There is no unanticipated fiscal impact A fiscal note is not required

Additional Backup
Material

{click to open)
D Applied Biosystems

Amend.2 Contract
Summary

For More Information Sydney Ceder, Sr Buyer, 974-2035
Purchasing Language Contract Amendment
MBE/WBE This contract was awarded in compliance with Chapter
2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned Business
Enterprise Procurement Program) No subcontracting opportunities
were identified, therefore, no goals were established for this
solicitation

A DNA lab supply contract was established with Applied BioSystems for an annual amount not to exceed
$39,863 85, with two 12-month extension options effective May 15, 2006 The Austin Police Department
DNA Laboratory currently utilizes the contract for the supply of DNA consumable supplies for the Applied
Biosystems equipment used for the analysis and quantification of DNA Due to the success of the DNA
backlog initiative, the authorized amount under the contract will not provide for the sufficient purchase of
supplies required to meet the workload of the DNA lab through the remainder of the contract term or for
future extension options Amendment No 2 is to increase expenditure of these supplies to the current term
and the two extension options due to the continuously increasing caseload

The Applied BioSystems test kits purchased under the contract have been validated and licensed for use on
the Applied BioSystems equipment Utilization of any other manufacturer's consumables, such as test kits
and reagents/solutions, would require an extensive validation process before the DNA lab could certify any
test results

hup //meetings coacd oig/item_attachmcnts cfm^meetingid=82&itemid=3334&itcm=23 2/23/2007



AGENDA DATE: 03/01/07
VENDOR NAME APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS

CONTRACT SUMMARY ACTION

Action

Oiigmal Contract

Amendment No 1

Amendment No 2

Description

12-month contiact ($39,863 85)
with two 12-month extension options
($39863 85 per option)

Administrative increase to the
current tcim

Increase to current teim by $38,077
and the increase two remaining
extension options by $47,212 per option

AMOUNT

Amount

$ 119,591 55

$ 9,13600

S 132.501 00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $261,228 55


